

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3575/2004

P. CHELLAPPAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ TEX COMPANY REP.BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER & ORS.
Respondent

(s)

(With office report on default dt.30.10.2006)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since in spite of grant of an opportunity the petitioner has not taken steps for effecting service on the respondents. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master